

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

941 WRIT PETITION NO.2087 OF 2016

YUVRAJ SANTRAO BHOLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Patil N.P. Jamalpurkar
GP for Respondents: Mr. A.B. Girase

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE & R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.
Date: July 17, 2019

PER COURT :-

- 1 Mr. N.P. Patil learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that a rejoinder to the additional affidavit in reply is ready and the petitioners be permitted to file the same today. Learned counsel submits that a copy of the rejoinder is already supplied to the learned Govt. pleader.
- 2 Mr. A.B. Girase, Govt. Pleader accepts the receipt of copy of the rejoinder and prays for some time to go through the rejoinder.
- 3 Office to accept the rejoinder.
- 4 Stand over to 22.7.2019.

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)