

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**954 WRIT PETITION NO.2087 OF 2016
WITH WP/4202/2016 WITH WP/4200/2016 WITH WP/4203/2016
WITH WP/3018/2016 WITH WP/3007/2016 WITH WP/3009/2016
WITH WP/3015/2016 WITH WP/3016/2016 WITH WP/3012/2016
WITH WP/3006/2016 WITH WP/3013/2016 WITH WP/3017/2016
WITH WP/2091/2016 WITH WP/2096/2016 WITH WP/4199/2016
WITH WP/3014/2016 WITH WP/4201/2016 WITH WP/4198/2016
WITH WP/3005/2016 WITH WP/3008/2016 WITH WP/4197/2016
WITH WP/3011/2016 WITH WP/2089/2016 WITH WP/3010/2016**

**YUVRAJ SANTRAO BHOLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. N.P. Patil Jamalpurkar
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 6 : Mr. S.B. Yawalkar
...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
S.G. MEHARE, J.J.**

DATED : 17th DECEMBER, 2021

PER COURT:-

1. The learned AGP submits that he was unable to file affidavit in reply though sufficient time was granted to him.
2. As a last chance, let such affidavit in reply be filed on or before 12.01.2022.
3. List these matters for final hearing at the admission stage on 20.01.2022.

(S.G. MEHARE. J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)