



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

979 WRIT PETITION NO. 11422 OF 2010  
980 WRIT PETITION NO. 2087 OF 2016  
981 WRIT PETITION NO. 11107 OF 2017  
982 WRIT PETITION NO. 13718 OF 2017  
983 WRIT PETITION NO. 5593 OF 2018  
984 WRIT PETITION NO. 7179 OF 2018  
985 WRIT PETITION NO. 13392 OF 2018  
986 WRIT PETITION NO. 9092 OF 2019  
987 WRIT PETITION NO. 9247 OF 2019  
988 WRIT PETITION NO. 9893 OF 2019  
989 WRIT PETITION NO. 10414 OF 2019  
990 WRIT PETITION NO. 12046 OF 2019  
991 WRIT PETITION NO. 12135 OF 2019  
992 WRIT PETITION NO. 12492 OF 2019  
993 WRIT PETITION NO. 12590 OF 2019  
994 WRIT PETITION NO. 13287 OF 2019  
995 WRIT PETITION NO. 14038 OF 2019  
996 WRIT PETITION NO. 128 OF 2020  
997 WRIT PETITION NO. 1843 OF 2020  
998 WRIT PETITION NO. 6625 OF 2020  
999 WRIT PETITION NO. 9041 OF 2020  
1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 3958 OF 2021  
1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 9623 OF 2021

...  
AGPs for State : Mr. S.S. Dande, Mr. N.S. Tekale, Mr. S.P. Joshi, Mr. V.M. Kagane,  
Mr. S. K. Tambe, Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. A. S. Shinde, Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar  
...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 04-12-2024**

**PER COURT:-**

1. Since Court time is over, the matters could not be heard.
2. Stand over to 24.02.2025.
3. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue till then.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME ]  
JUDGE**

**[ S. G. MEHARE ]  
JUDGE**