



..1..

19-wp-2087-16

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**19 WRIT PETITION NO. 2087 OF 2016**

**YUVRAJ SANTRAO BHOLE AND OTHERS**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6/State : Mr. S. J. Salgare

...

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3011 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3014 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3015 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3013 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3012 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2089 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2091 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2096 OF 2016**

**WITH**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4203 OF 2016

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4197 OF 2016

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4200 OF 2016

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3009 OF 2016

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3006 OF 2016

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3017 OF 2016

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3007 OF 2016

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3005 OF 2016

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3018 OF 2016

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3008 OF 2016

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4198 OF 2016

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3010 OF 2016

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3016 OF 2016

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4199 OF 2016

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4202 OF 2016

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4201 OF 2016

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT,  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.J.

DATE : 14.01.2026

***PER COURT :***

1. None appears for the petitioner.
1. Stand over to 28.01.2026 by way of last chance.
2. If none appears for the petitioner, this Court would be constrained to dismiss the writ petitions for want of prosecution.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)  
JUDGE

( KISHORE C. SANT )  
JUDGE

shp/-